
SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. 001 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 04/17/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/17/2025 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Dickerson Infrastructure Inc. 
Project: Sector 4 Hurricanes Ian and Nicole Dune Renourishment Project 
OWNER'S Bid No. 2025050 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
Description: 

Decrease the dollar amount of sand delivered and placed under Bid Item #3 by $748,221 .76 
(18,029.44 cubic yards) to reflect actual sand placed on project based on current surveys 
and compliance with fill templates. 
Decrease the Force Account Amount by $745,975.87 to account for un-used dollars in that 
category. 

Reason for Change Order: 
Upon commencement of construction, modifications to the fill templates were required in 
order to keep sand from being placed in the water. This resulted in a decrease in some fill 
template volumes versus what was determined at the time of permitting and bidding. 

Attachments: 
Description of Itemized Changes 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT CHANGE IN CONTRACT 
PRICE: TIMES 
Description Description TimeAmount 

(days or dates)Original Contract Price $6,676,566.80 Original Contract Time: 
Substantial Completion: 180 dats 

180 davsFinal Completion: 
Net Increase (Decrease) from Net change from Contract $0.00 

(days)Contract Amendment(s) Amendment(s): 
QSubstantial Completion: 

Final Completion: 0 
Contract Price prior to this Contract Time prior to this$6,676.566.80 

(days or dates)Change Order:· Change Order: 
Substantial Completion: 180 dats 

180 davsFinal Completion: 
Net increase (decrease) this Net increase (decrease) of this (i1 ,494, 197.63) 

(days or dates)Change Order: Change Order: 
QSubstantial Completion: 

Final Completion: 0 
Contract Time with all Contract Price with all approved $5,182,369.17 

(days or dates)Change Orders: approved Change Orders: 
Substantial Completion: 180 da:ts 

Final Completion: 180 davs 

ACCEPTED: RECOMMENDED: 

By: ~ 
CONTRACTOR (Signature) ENGINEER (Signature) 

Date: Date: 
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